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John Cervens
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Exeuse of disech on my job was that tTere were too

rge
o
men on t}e Job. The firm are employing new peonle on my

The main object for discharging me was that I joined the
Amelgamated Clothing Workers of America and was discharged
one day after attending the union meeting.

discharged on Tuesday, Sept. 5th,l
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Mr. vich;el Hopkins,
0098 W. 52nd St,,
Clevelaﬁd sOhio.

I have worked at the Joseph & Feiss Co. plant about two and one
years, and have worked there as collar m:*ﬁr, never having any
trouble with my work or any one else in the plant.

several complaints cg\rdlrb the rate paid for my
could not make a living and supvort my family

I have joined the Amalgamated Clot“ing Workers of America, to
obtain a decent wage and het er worxlng conditio ns, and I openly
advocated among my fellow workers unionis m, and because of my
activities I was called to the Serviee ﬁopt of the company

and was fired fror my job on Sept. 9th,1933. The reason given
me was insufficieht work for the coWlar mekers.

The Joseph & Feiss Co. has since employed new workers on that
operation.

Miss Helen Meyers an office employee of the Joseph &
stated in my presence that when the shop will be better
into the union I will get my job back.
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LASS OF SERVICE DESIRE

DOMESTIC

CABLE

TELEGRAM

FULL RATE

DAY LETTER

DEFERRED

NIGHT
MESSAGE

NIGHT
LETTER

[ NIGHT

LETTER

WEEK END
LETTER

desired; otherwise message will be

Patrons should check class of service

transmitted as & full-rate
communication.

WESTERN
UNION

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

J

g,

ACCT’G INFMN.

TIME FILED

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PERPLEXING QUESTION OF WHAT TO GIVE




STATZ OF CHIO g
S, AZZLIRAX1Z2

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )'
W, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose
and say that we wero employees of The Josenh & Feiss Camony, 2149 Yest 53
Strest, Clevaland, Ohio, who are mamfecturers of men's clothingy that ag
such enployees, we were eployed for sometime; that on the _____ day of
e e IS8y WO wOT® Tumiarily discharged because we affiliated
ourselves and jJoinad The Amalgamated Clothing “orkers Umicn of Anerics; that
wnder The Mational Industrial Recovery Act all workers may join cne labor
union of their omn cholce; that wo solicit the cooperation and help of the
Advisory Boamd of The Natiomal Industrial Rscovery Act to reatora our rights

to us,*




FOUNDED 1846

Che Josepl & Feiss @,

CLOTHCRAFT CLOTHES
Cleveland

October 10, 1933,
Rabbi 4. He Silver,
The Temple,
Cleveland, Ohio.

My dear Rabbi Silver:

Reporting on the matter we have had under discussion in regard

to the 19 workers who have been laid off, wish to report that none
of them were dismissed because of their affiliation with a labor
union, as explained to you when you were heree.

As advised you at that time, two had already been re-employed

be fore our conference occurred; one has been re-employed since.
She was offered another position which she refused to take at the
time she left, She is now at work on her new jobe

I find since you were here, on further investigation of the names
that were not among those you presented, but were listed in the
commmications received from the National Labor Board, that one
other on the list, by nam of Vincent Dudonis, quit of his own
accord to leave the city, as he informed us, and that Frieda Hays
was offered another job at the time she left, but did not like it
and also left voluntarilye.

Barbara Raffay who claimed to have been employed by us for nine
years, has worked here intermittently since 1915, it is true, but

she left of her own accord to be married on June 4, 1920; was rehired
on March 1, 1921, after which she was taken ill and again left of
her own will on June 6, 1921, so that there was no continuous
service. Her last employment dates from August 19, 1931. Ve have
need for an additional worker in the department she was recently
employed in and she has already been notified to report for work.

As you will note from the above, all of this is a perfectly normal
procedure without any reference to the affiliation of any of these
people with a labor union. The above facts would seem to be clear
evidence that we are acting without prejudice -in the matter and

are selecting our workers only on the basis of our numerical re-
quirements and the fitness of the individual operative for the task
for which he is employed.

Please be assured of our sincere appreciation for the courtesy with
which you have conducted this matter.
Very truly yours, '

ul L, Feiss

IN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO DEPARTMENT
PeSe Ve are returning the sicmed atatements herewithe.




Postal Telegraph T

adiogram unless otherwise indicated by
signal in the check or in the address.

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM DL_| DAY LETTER

NL | NIGHT LETTER

NM NIGHT MESSAGE

. . P LCO | DEFERRED CABLE
Commercial i 1 dmerica NLT | NIGHT CABLE LETTER
STANDARD TIME ‘ables i (F WLT | WEEK END CABLE LETTER
INDICATED ON THIS MESSAGE u / RADIOGRAM

“Ak2 16 GOVT 1 EXTRA=NR WASHINGTON DC 11 1020A

RABBI A H SILVER=
THE TEMPLE=

CAN YOU SEND US ANY WORD ABOUT YOUR EFFORTS AT THE JOSEPH

AND FE1SS COMPANY=
W M LEISERSON SECRETARY NATIONAL LABOR BOARD:

‘Telephone Your Telegrams to Postal Télegrapb




NATIONAL RECOVERY ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OQotober 17, 1933

IN REPLY REFER TO

Rabbi A. H, Silver

The Temple

Best 105th St. at Ansel Road
Cleveland, Chio

lly dear Rabbi Silver:
Dr. Leiserson has noted your let-

ter of October 1llth and has asked me to answer it
because he left town immediately upon its receipt.

Dr. Leiserson was very much pleased
with your report and said that it bore the marks of

the work of 2 very expert mediator. It would seem
that for the present there is nothing more to be
done about the complaint. If you believe that there
was no real ground for it, lir. Hillman is perfectly
satisfied with your analysis and conclusion in the
matter.

If the case re-opens and the com-
plaint is renewed, may we take the liberty of com-
minicating again with you?

Sincerely

B. li, 5Tern




October 18, 1933,

ure Paul Feiss,
Joseph 3 Felee Co.,
2149 W. S5%rd Ste s
Cleveland, Chio.

Ny dear Mr. Feles:

1 had & finel conference with lr,.
Pe percorn of the aralgemsted Clothing Workers.
Hie called my especiel sttention to the following
four people for whose re-employrent he avpesled:
¥ichsel Hopkine, Bessie Nowak, John Cerveny and

Rose Stone. I would srpreciute it if you would
do your utmost to find a place in your erzsnization
for them. I believe that with that asction the
whole nmatter would be liguidated.

With all good wishes, I remain

Very sincerely yours,




FOUNDED 1848

@he Joseph & Feiss @o.
CLOTHCRAFT CLOTHES
Gleneland

October 24th, 1933,

Rabbi A. H. Silver,
The Temple,

East 105th Street,
Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear Rabhi Silver:-

I am frankly surprised at your letter of the 18th suggesting
re-employment of more people from the list which we have
been discussing, after four have been re-employed.

It seems to me we have already shown our desire to strain a
point to re-employ; as many of these people appearing on this
list as we could./ ‘e are now carrying a large number on the
pay roll, whose production does not warrant their employment,
merely because of their length of service and because of our
desire not to throw any more people out of emplorment if it
can possibly be avoided, The burden is already so large that
it has Lecome a serious and difficult problem for us; we
cannot, therefore, afford to employ any more people who are
not actually needed, and we have no place open for any of
those referred to, either because the divisions are already
overmanned or because they have not proven satisfactory
operatorse, “e regret, ther:fore, that we are unable to
acquiesce to your request,./




October 26, 1933,

My, Faul L. Felss,

The Jusepb & Felss Co.,
2149 w. 53rd St.,
Cleveland, Ohioc.

My deer Mr. Felss:

I am enclosing berewith a copy of the
letter which I addressed to the National Labor
Board on Qctober 1llth.

If at any future time you will find

it possible to re-cuploy soue of the people
about whom I wrote to you, it would be
greatly aopreciated.

With all good wishes, I remain

Very sincerely yours,




Cctober 26, 1923,

yr. Benjamin Peppercorn,

Amal zemated Clothing Workers of America,
Commerecial Bldg.,

Cleveland, Ohio.

My dear kr. Pevpercorni

I am enclosing herewith a copy of the
letier which I sent to the N:stionsl Labor Board on
Qctober 1lth,

#ith reference to the four people in shose
behalf you asked me %o speak to the Joseph 3% Telss
Comoany, I have received a letter this morning from
which I quote the following:

“ie ere now carrying & large number on the pay
roll, whose vroduction does not warrant their euployment,
merely beccuse of their length of service and because of
our desire mot to throw any more people out of employwent
if it can possible be avoided. The burden is already so
large that it hes become & serious and difficult problem
for us; we cannot, therc<fore, afford tv employ any more
pevple who are mot actuslly needed, and we have no plece
open for any of those referred to, either because the
divisions are already overmanned or because they have
not oroven sutisfactory operators. We regret, thercfore,
that we are unable to acquiesce to y.ur recuest.*

It seems =s though nothing further can be
done in this matter. However, I shall try agsin,

#ith all good wishes, I remain

Very sincerely yours,




Cleveland Joint Board,
imalgamated Clothing ‘orkers of America,
2056 Bast 4th St%.,

Commercial -5ldg., Foom 202,

Cleveland November 10, 1933.

Joseph & Feiss Co.,
2149 Vest 53rd St.,
>leveland, Chio,

Bentlemen:-

The writer, as manager of the Cleveland Joint
Board, Amalgamated Clothing Vorkers of America, is the
duly authorized and accredited representative of a
substantial number of employees who have been recently
discharged by you.

It is claimed by these employees that the
reason for their discharge was the fact that they had
become members of the Amalgamated Clothing Workers of
America.

I should like to take this matter up with a
representative designated by you for the purpose of
amicable discussion and adjustment.

If you are interested in such discussion,

will you be kind e:iough to designate the time and
place where a meeting may be held for this purpose.

Yours respectfully,

(Signed) P. Peppercorn,
ligr., Cleveland Joint Board,
Amalgamated Clothing Vorkers of America.




@he Josepl & Feiss @o.
: CLOTHCRAFT CLOTHES
Gleveland

November 16th, 1933,

Rabbi A, H. Silver,

The Temple,

Ansel Road & 105th St.,
Cleveland, OChio,

My dear Rabbi Silver:-

Enclosed please find copy of letter from lir,
Peppercorn, together with our reply thereto
for your files,




Hovember 16th, 1933,

lir, B. Peppercorn,

kgr., Cleveland Joint Board,

imalgemated “lothing “orkers of America,
- 2056 Fast 4th S5t.,

Cleveland, Chio,

Dear Sirs-

¥e have your esteemed favor of the 10th,

Ve can see no resson for any direct negotiation
on this matter, vhich has already been referred
to the Labor Board in ¥“ashington, who in turn
.have referred it to "abbi Silver for investiga-
tion, Fabbi Silver has advised us that after
hesring you and the peonle you represent, as
well as our own statement, he las submitted his
opinion to the Labor Board, Under the circum-
stances ve consider the matter as concluded,

Very truly yours,

THE JOSEPE & FEISS CO,

Paul L. ‘eiss.

PLF3ERS
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DUPLICATE INITIATION CARD

Payments
Amount

Running No
Ledger No

T R e S R S R s G e e RS D L e |
B i i G e G g |

Branch of Trade EOEMEION. ... .o iviionsnnr it viains |

Citizen SO IRl I L) B ity

Cosntiy ol Bipeh.................. |
Signature of Applicant

LOCAL OFFICE RETAIN THIS CARD

INITIATION CARD
AMALGAMATED CLOTHING WORKERS OF AMERICA

Secretary
THIS CARD 15 TO BE SENT TO THE GENERAL OFFICE

AFTER PAYMENTS OF INITIATION FEE ARE COMPLETED

PRINTED IN U.S.A




IMPORTANT NOTICE

This is not a Membership Due Book or Card.

When payment of initiation fee is completed a membership book

will be issued upon the return of this card to the local Union.

REMARKS

DECISION OF MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE

SIGNATURE OF RECORDING SEC'Y
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